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Date: 04/07/2023 

 

 

To, 

The Provost, 

Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University, 

Gandhinagar- 322420 

 

Subject: Commencement of Soft Skills and Training Classes 

 

As the Director of the Training and Placement Department, I am writing to propose an initiative that will 
significantly enhance our students’ employability and overall professional development. In today’s competitive 
job market, technical skills alone are not sufficient. Employers increasingly seek candidates with strong skills—
such as communication, teamwork, adaptability, and problem-solving abilities. To address this need, I 
recommend the introduction of Soft skills/ Quant/Verbal-training classes across all departments. 
 
I kindly request your support in implementing this initiative. Let us work together to prepare our 
Students for success beyond academia. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Mr. Vijayant Kumar 

Director, 

Training and Placement Department 

Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
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1. Training Need Initiative 

Following Capacity development and skills enhancement initiatives are taken by the institution: 

1. Soft skills 

2. Language and communication skills 

  

Name of Capacity 
building and skills 

enhancement 

Date of Implementation 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

Number of Students 
Enrolled 

Name of the 
agencies/consultants involved 
with contact details (If Any) 

English Language Class 15-07-2023  T&P (Internal Team) 
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1.1 Course Plan 

1.1.1 Odd Semester Course Plan 

ODD Semester -3 

  

 

 

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Ms. Kruti Shah 1 

Reference Books (RB) 
Sr 
No 

Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook  Peter Anderson 
Cambridge 

University Press 

RB-2 
Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate Student 

Book 
Craig Thaine, Herbert 

Puchta 
Cambridge 

University Press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and Composition Book  Wren Martin S. Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj Dorling Kindersley 
(India) Pvt. Ltd 

Relevant Websites ( R.W ) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ Difficult Words- Vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ Worksheet -Idioms and Phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ Spelling Test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/articles_ex

ercise_2.html 
Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ Grammar Worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ Grammar Worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ Punctuation 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ Tenses Exercise 



Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 322420 
Training and Placement Department 

 

3 
 

 

AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English  

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs Sentence Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad 
Topic (Sub 

Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes 

Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / 

animation / ppt 
etc. Planned 

Week 1 
Lecture 

1 Parts of 
speech 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3, RW-
1, RW- 4, 

AV-2 

Every word in English can be 
classified as one of eight parts 

of speech. The term part of 
speech refers to the role a word 

plays in a sentence that are 
nouns, pronouns, verb, 

adjective, adverb, preposition, 
conjunction and interjection 

Students would be 
able to learn about the 

different parts of 
speech that the words 
we use every day fall 
into, and how we use 

them together to 
communicate ideas 

clearly. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 2 
Lecture 

2 

Week 3 
Lecture 

3 
Articles and 
punctuation 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-4, RW-5 

Basic Concept and use of 
articles for formation of 

sentence. Basic concept and 
importance of use of 

punctuation. 

Student would be able 
to understand concept 
and use of articles and 

punctuation in their 
sentence formation. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 4 
Lecture 

4 

Tenses 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-1, RW-
5, 

 RW-6, AV- 
9, AV-11 

They will learn all types of 
tenses and its’ formation. They 
will learn how to use them in 
their day-to-day life to make 

better professional 
communications. 

Students will learn all 
type tenses and its’ 
sentence formation. 
Students will be able 

to express proper 
meaning 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

Week 5 
Lecture 

5 

Week 6 
Lecture 

6 

Week 7 
Lecture 

7 

Active – 
Passive 
Voice 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-5, RW-6 

AV-7 

Students will learn basic 
concept of Active and Passive 
in verbal, how to use active 

and passive in their routine life 
to have effective 
communication. 

 

Students would be 
able to use and 

identify active and 
passive in their 

sentences. 

Workbook, 

practice sheets 

 

Week8 
Lecture 

8 

Week 9 
Lecture 

9 

Week 10 
Lecture 

10 
Degree of 

Comparison 

RB-1,  

RB-2 

 RB-3 

RW-1, RW-
5, RW-9, 
AV- 8 

Students will learn degree of 
comparison as an important 
tool for finding the errors, 

sentence corrections and many 
other topics covered in 
different examination. 

Students will be able 
to distinguish types of 
adjective and type of 

degrees. 
        Workbook, 

practice sheets 
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ODD Semester- 5 

 

 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Ms. Kruti Shah 1 

Reference Books (R. B) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook Peter Anderson 
Cambridge University 

press 

RB-2 Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate  Craig Thaine, Herbert Puchta Cambridge University 
press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and Composition Book  Wren & Martin S. Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj Dorling Kindersley (India) 
Pvt Ltd 

Relevant Websites ( RW ) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ 
Difficult words- 

vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ 
worksheet -idioms 

and phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ spelling test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html grammar worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/articles_exercise_2

.html 
grammar worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ grammar worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ grammar worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ EXAM tests 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ tenses exercise 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through Stories 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs 
Para Jumbled, Sentence 

Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes Pedagogical 
Tool 

Demonstration/ 
Case Study / 

Images / 
animation / ppt 

etc. Planned 
Week 1 Lecture 1 Complete the 

Sentence 
RB-3, 
RB-4, 
RB-5, 
RW-1, 
RW-4, 
AV-6 

Students will learn 
that is a common test 
in most competitive 
exams. They will 
learn the strategy to 
solve it. 

They will be able to 
solve complete the 
sentences segment in 
all competitive and 
placement related 
exams 

Work book, 
Practice sheet 

Week 2 Lecture 2 Sentence 
arrangement, 
sentence 
Correction 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5,  RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-4 

Students will learn 
how to solve 
competitive and 
placement-oriented 
questions based on 
sentence 
arrangement and 
Sentence correction. 

Students will be able 
to identify and solve 
sentence 
arrangement and 
sentence correction 
segments in all 
examinations. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet 

Week 3 Lecture 3 Critical 
Reasoning 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5,  RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-12 

It intends to assess 
skills in students -in 
identifying an 
argument, evaluating 
statements, reaching 
at a conclusion and 
formulating an 
appropriate course of 
action. 

Students will be able 
to identify an 
argument, evaluating 
statements, reaching 
at a conclusion to 
resolve the problem. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 4 Lecture 4 

Week 5 Lecture 5 Written 
communication- 
e-mail, business 
letter, cover 
letter, CV 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5 

Students will learn 
good written 
communication that 
will improves teams, 
inspires high 
performance, and 
enhances the 
workplace culture. 

Communication is a 
two-way process, so 
they will be able to 
take notice of other 
people's verbal and 
nonverbal signals as 
well as their own. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 6 Lecture 6 

Week 7 Lecture 7 

Week 8 Lecture 8 Reading 
Comprehension 

RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5, RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
 

Reading 
Comprehension tests 
a student on a 
number of skills, 
including English 
comprehension and 
logical ability, 
language skills such 
as reading and 
vocabulary. They 
will learn its’ tricks. 

Speed reading, high 
concentration and 
material retention are 
all linked to Reading 
Comprehension. 
Students will be able 
to do them all 
simultaneously to 
solve reading 
comprehension. 

Work book, 
Practice sheet Week 9 Lecture 9 

Week 10 Lecture 10 Mock Test RB-1, RB-2, 
RB-3, RB-4, 
RB-5, RW- 1, 
RW-4, RW-9, 
AV-4, AV-6, 
AV-12 

Mock tests will help 
students to be more 
focused about how to 
solve it in a better 
way. They will learn 
how to be ‘test –
ready’. 

Students will be able 
to overcome their 
fear of examination 
by practicing them 
again and again. 
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1.1.2 Even Semester Course Plan 

Semester- 4 

 

 

Relevant Websites (R.W) 
Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 
RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/  English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/  
Difficult Words- 

Vocabulary 

RW-3 
https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-

phrases/  
Worksheet -Idioms and 

Phrases 
RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/  Spelling Test 
RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html  Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 
https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/arti

cles_exercise_2.html  
Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/  Grammar Worksheets 
RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/  Grammar Worksheets 
RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/  Punctuation 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/  Tenses Exercise 
 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Ms. Kruti Shah 1 

Reference Books (R.B) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 Cambridge English Empower A2 
Elementary Workbook without answers  

Peter Anderson Cambridge University press 

RB-2 Cambridge English Empower B1+ 
Intermediate Student Book  

Adrian Doff, Craig Thaine, 
Herbert Puchta 

Cambridge University press 

RB-3 High School English Grammar and 
Composition Book (Multi colour Edition) 

Wren & Martin S. Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mispronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive 
Examinations  

A.P. Bhardwaj 
Dorling Kindersley (India) 

Pvt Ltd 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through 

Stories- Red Roses 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 
Reading 

Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs Para Jumbled 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo 
Sentence 

Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q 
Degree Of 

Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc 
Subject Verb 
Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY 
Conditional 

Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Week 
No. 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad 
Topic (Sub 

Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / 

animation / ppt 
etc. Planned 

Week 1 Lecture 1 Direct- 
Indirect 
Speech 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-3, 
RW-1, 
RW-5, 
RW-6, 
RW-8, 
AV-10 

Students will learn to 
understand the   basic 
concept of direct and 
indirect speech. 
Student will know 
how to use direct - 
indirect speech. 

Students will learn 
how to read 
conversations and hoe 
to interpret indirect 
speeches.  

Practice sheet, 
workbook  

Week 2 Lecture 2 

Week 3 Lecture 3 

Week 4 Lecture 4 Vocabulary- 
synonym- 
antonym, 
homophone
s, 
homonyms, 
words often 
confuse etc. 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-4, 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
how to improve 
vocabulary in 
English by getting 
acquainted to various 
different words. 
They will learn how 
to put them into 
sentences.  

Students will be able 
to use different new 
words. They will also 
be able to solve 
vocabulary-based 
questions more 
conveniently.  

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 5 Lecture 5 

Week 6 Lecture 6 

Week 7 Lecture 7 Subject verb 
agreement 
Conditional 
sentence 

RB-1,  
RB-2, 
RB-3, 
RW-1, 
RW-5,  
RW-6, 
RW-8, 
AV- 13, 
AV-14 

Student will 
understand how to 
use subject- verb in 
grammar. They will 
learn how it is useful 
in company 
placement rounds and 
for competitive 
exams. 

Students will be able 
to use conditional 
sentences in their 
vocabulary and they 
will also be able to 
identify error spotting 
with the help of it. 

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 8 Lecture 8 

Week 9 Lecture 9 Idioms and 
Phrases, 
One Word 
Substitute 

RB-1,  
RB-5, 
RW-3, 
AV-15, 
AV-16 
 

Students will learn 
different types of 
idioms that are used 
in professional life. 
They will also learn 
one word substitute 
to make their 
language richer.  

The students will be 
able to use idioms and 
phrases in their 
routine and in all 
types of 
communications. 
They will also learn 
one word substitute as 
a part of vocabulary 
learning. 

Practice sheet, 
workbook 

Week 10 Lecture 10 
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EVEN Semester- 6 

 

 

Relevant Websites (R.W) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

RW-1 https://www.newtondesk.com/english-syllabus/ 
 

English Grammar 

RW-2 https://leverageedu.com/blog/50-difficult-words-with-meanings/ 
 

Difficult Words- Vocabulary 

RW-3 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/idioms-and-phrases/ 
 

Worksheet -Idioms and Phrases 

RW-4 https://exams.recruitmentindia.in/questions/english/spelling-test/ 
 

Spelling Test 

RW-5 https://www.grammarwiz.com/english-grammar-worksheets.html 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-6 https://owl.purdue.edu/owl_exercises/grammar_exercises/articles/.html 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-7 https://byjus.com/english/grammar-exercises/ 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-8 https://www.englishgrammar.org/ 
 

Grammar Worksheets 

RW-9 https://www.hitbullseye.com/ 
 

Punctuation 

RW-10 https://onlymyenglish.com/ 
 

Tenses Exercise 

 

  

Course Title Course Planner Lectures Hours/Week 

VERBAL Ms. Kruti Shah 1 

Reference Books (R.B) 

Sr No Title Author Publisher Name 

RB-1 
Cambridge English Empower A2 Elementary Workbook 

without answers 
Peter Anderson Cambridge University press 

RB-2 
Cambridge English Empower B1+ Intermediate Student 

Book 
Adrian Doff, Craig Thaine, 

Herbert Puchta 
Cambridge University press 

RB-3 
High School English Grammar and Composition Book 

(Multicolour Edition) 
Wren & Martin S. Chand 

RB-4 Commonly Mis-Pronounced Words Lucy English with Lucy 

RB-5 General English for Competitive Examinations A.P. Bhardwaj 
Dorling Kindersley (India) 

Pvt Ltd 
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AUDIO VISUALS (AV) 

Sr No (Web address) (only if relevant to the course) Salient Features 

AV-1 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Vr971stX4Y&list=PLsABmu-DQz-

6WxP9pGjR9-SsiFJpwMRpE 
English Through Stories- 

Red Roses 

AV-2 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X-BxJWWyO0E Parts Of Speech 

AV-3 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YZ6Zz7SWr04 Reading Comprehension 

AV-4 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MrfwE2EClxs 
Para Jumbled, Sentence 

Arrangement 

AV-5 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xFGUTzBlAP8 Spot The Error 

AV-6 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P3JYuFEIhuo Sentence Completion 

AV-7 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kZHEcb_h7js Active Passive 

AV-8 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AqX2dJ4IH5Q Degree Of Comparison 

AV-9 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MwQdQI7valM Tenses 

AV-10 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eplQBhE0-Hg Direct- Indirect 

AV-11 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=htYbnd9Pnos Tenses 

AV-12 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zjmgo7rh4pw Critical Reasoning 

AV-13 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dI-6ppn_udc Subject Verb Agreement 

AV-14 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4H3-2smRJJY Conditional Sentence 

AV-15 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fx43zz0XtUs Idioms And Phrases 

AV-16 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YPMi1RbSb One Word Substitute 
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Practice Sheets- 1.  https://Odd Semester 3 

  2. https://Even Semester4 

  3. https://ODD Semester5 

  4. https://Even Semester 6   

 

  

Week 
Number 

Lecture 
Number 

Broad Topic 
(Sub Topic) 

Other 
Readings, 
Relevant 
Websites, 

Audio 
Visual 
Aids 

Lecture Description Learning Outcomes 

Pedagogical Tool 
Demonstration/ 

Case Study / 
Images / 

animation / ppt 
etc. Planned 

Week 1 Lecture 1 

English 
Pronunciation- 
Transcription 

 

RB-4, 
AV-1 

It will help students 
to understand actual 

way to read new 
words and its 
pronunciation. 

They will learn how 
to pronounce 

correctly new words. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook 

Week 2 Lecture 2 

Para-Jumble 
RB-5, 
AV-4, 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
different approaches 
to analyze paragraph 
and will learn how to 

identify transition 
words. 

Students will be able 
to identify how to 
read and how to 

complete the para-
jumbles correctly 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week 3 Lecture 3 

Week 4 Lecture 4 

Find The 
Error 

RB-5 
AV-5 
RW-2 

Students will learn 
the importance of 
error spotting in 

exams and they will 
learn tricks to solve it 

easily. 

Students will be able 
to apply tricks to spot 

the error/ find the 
error part for all types 
of competitive exams 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week5 Lecture 5 

Week6 Lecture 6 

Cloze Test RB-5, RW-3 

Students will learn 
how to solve cloze 

test in no time. They 
will learn the tricks to 

solve two major 
formats of cloze test: 
fill in the blanks and 
replacing the word 
more swiftly and 

correctly. 

They will be able to 
solve cloze tests more 
swiftly, they will be 
able identify both 
formats to perform 

the test. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook Week7 Lecture 7 

Week 8 Lecture 8 

Mock Test ** 

RB-5,RB-4, 
AV-1,AV-4, 
AV-5, RW-2, 
RW-3 

Students will learn 
how to be placement 

ready with all the 
parameters keeping 
in mind. They will 
put all the verbal 
knowledge into 

practice by appearing 
for mock tests. 

They will be more 
confident and 

prepared for the tests 
prior to actual 

company drives. 

Exercise sheets, 
workbook 

Week 9 Lecture 9 

Week-10 Lecture 10 
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1.2 Time-Table 

1.2.1 Odd Semester Time-Table 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA/BCA/BSC IT Semester: 5 Year: 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   Verbal          

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA//BCA/BSC IT Semester: 3 Year: 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15       Verbal      

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 1 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 Verbal           

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester : 3 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15   Verbal     
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

         

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 3 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15        
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00   Verbal    
 

      

15:00 - 16:00             

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 5 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15      Verbal   
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00 
 

   
 

    

14:00 - 15:00      
 

      

15:00 - 16:00             

 

1.2.2 Even Semester Time-Table 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA//BCA/BSC IT Semester : 4 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     Verbal       

10:15 - 11:15       
 

    

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00             
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: BBA//BCA/BSC IT Semester : 6 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15      Verbal     

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

        

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 4 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 Verbal          

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
 

        

 

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: SIT Semester : 6 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

  Verbal       

11:15 - 12:15             

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00             

15:00 - 16:00   
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Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :2 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15     
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00       Verbal        

15:00 - 16:00   
  

      

 

Swarnim Startup and Innovation University  

Course: MBA/MCA Semester :4 Year : 2023-24 

Day/Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

9:15 - 10:15   Verbal  
 

      

10:15 - 11:15 
 

         

11:15 - 12:15       
 

    

RECESS-12:15 - 1:00 

13:00 - 14:00   
 

        

14:00 - 15:00               

15:00 - 16:00   
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1.3 Workshops/ Seminars 

1. Name of the Event: Speed Reading and Comprehension for High-Stakes Environments 

Date of the Event: 08/09/2023 

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and InnovaƟon University 

Event Co-ordinator: 

ObjecƟve: This workshop aims to equip students with advanced speed reading and comprehension 

techniques criƟcal for thriving in fast-paced professional seƫngs. 

 
Report:  
Held in the college’s main seminar hall, this interacƟve workshop brought students together to master speed 
reading and comprehension techniques tailored for demanding professional environments. Led by an 
experienced facilitator, the session began with a demonstraƟon of speed-reading basics, with parƟcipants 
pracƟcing methods such as chunking text, skimming for key ideas, and expanding peripheral vision. The 
facilitator guided exercises on idenƟfying context clues and adapƟng reading techniques to different material 
types—technical, analyƟcal, or narraƟve.  
By the workshop’s end, students engaged in Ɵmed reading drills, allowing them to apply new strategies in 
real-Ɵme, enhancing both their speed and retenƟon skills. 
 
Program Outcome: ParƟcipants learned to process large volumes of informaƟon quickly, idenƟfy key 
insights, and retain criƟcal data effecƟvely. These techniques enable students to tackle complex materials, 
such as research papers and technical manuals, with improved efficiency and accuracy, supporƟng their 
academic success and career readiness. 
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AƩendance: 35 

Sr.no Enrolment no. Name of Student Present / Absent 

1 2214003010 Parth Dhavalbhai Thakkar Present 
2 2214003011 Karan Pareshbhai Solanki Present 
3 2214003012 Kakkad Priyanshu Sandeep Present 
4 2214003013 Aagja JaƟn Mahendrabhai Present 
5 2214003014 Parmar Chirag Ganpatnhai Present 
6 2214003015 Jayesh Nenaram Suthar Present 
7 2214003016 Jivani Purvi Dipakbhai Present 
8 2214003017 Pritesh Kishorbhai Dangodara Present 
9 2214003018 Abhijeetkumar Singh Present 

10 2214003019 Dhruva Jagdishkumar Thakkar Present 
11 2214003020 Rasmita Chandrakant Samanta Present 
12 2214003021 Luhar Divya Manchharam Present 
13 2214003022 Rutvik Nareshbhai Patel Present 
14 2214003023 Kapil Rajubhai Sharma Present 
15 2214003024 PrajapaƟ Priyanshi Kiritbhai Present 
16 2214003025 Sisodiya Shikha Ranjeetsinh Present 
17 2214003026 Bhargav Kanabhai Dangar Present 
18 2214003027 Parmar Aum Nirav Present 
19 2214003028 Bhavesh Sunilkumar Mulchandani Present 
20 2214003029 Bharat Rameshlal Chaithnani Present 
21 2214003030 Mahrshi Shaileshbhai Upadhyay Present 
22 2225003010 Jadav Rohitkumar Haribhai Present 
23 2225003011 Gajjar Aniket Sureshbhai Present 
24 2225003012 Chaudhari Yash Suresbhai Present 
25 2225003013 Salaiya Sandip Ladhubhai Present 
26 2225003028 Patel Ronakkumar Prabodhbhai Present 
27 2225013001 Patel Jeet Narendrakumar Present 
28 2225013002 Vaghela Savankumar Jivanbhai Present 
29 2225004001 Mansuri Ariz Mahemudbhai Present 
30 2225004002 Piprotar Deep Rameshbhai Present 
31 2225004003 Patel Sapna Vipulbhai Present 
32 2225004004 Chavda Pallavi Rameshbhai Present 
33 2225004005 Panchal Adity Gopalbhai Present 
34 2225005001 Patel Shreyashkumar Maheshbhai Present 
35 2225005002 Ashishkumar Harichand Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations?

4. Was the trainer 
punctual?

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2214003010 Parth Dhavalbhai Thakkar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2214003011 Karan Pareshbhai Solanki Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
3 2214003012 Kakkad Priyanshu Sandeep Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
4 2214003013 Aagja Jatin Mahendrabhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2214003014 Parmar Chirag Ganpatnhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2214003015 Jayesh Nenaram Suthar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2214003016 Jivani Purvi Dipakbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
8 2214003017 Pritesh Kishorbhai Dangodara Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2214003018 Abhijeetkumar Singh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

10 2214003019 Dhruva Jagdishkumar Thakkar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2214003020 Rasmita Chandrakant Samanta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2214003021 Luhar Divya Manchharam Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
13 2214003022 Rutvik Nareshbhai Patel Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2214003023 Kapil Rajubhai Sharma Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2214003024 Prajapati Priyanshi Kiritbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2214003025 Sisodiya Shikha Ranjeetsinh Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2214003026 Bhargav Kanabhai Dangar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2214003027 Parmar Aum Nirav Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2214003028 Bhavesh Sunilkumar Mulchandani Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2214003029 Bharat Rameshlal Chaithnani Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2214003030 Mahrshi Shaileshbhai Upadhyay Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
22 2225003010 Jadav Rohitkumar Haribhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2225003011 Gajjar Aniket Sureshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2225003012 Chaudhari Yash Suresbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
25 2225003013 Salaiya Sandip Ladhubhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2225003028 Patel Ronakkumar Prabodhbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2225013001 Patel Jeet Narendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2225013002 Vaghela Savankumar Jivanbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2225004001 Mansuri Ariz Mahemudbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2225004002 Piprotar Deep Rameshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2225004003 Patel Sapna Vipulbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2225004004 Chavda Pallavi Rameshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
33 2225004005 Panchal Adity Gopalbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
34 2225005001 Patel Shreyashkumar Maheshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
35 2225005002 Ashishkumar Harichand Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: Training and Placement Cell
Name Of Event:  Speed Reading and Comprehension for High-Stakes Environments

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University

School: All

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2023 -2024)

Trainer Name: Kruti Shah
Training Type:  Verbal Abilty
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2023-24 Option Total Answer
Average Evaluation 

(Out of 4)

Strongly Agree 32

Agree 3

Not Agree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 25

Agree 10
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 34

Agree 1
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 27

Agree 4
Not Agree 4

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 29

Agree 3
Not Agree 3

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 35

Agree 0
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0

6. Was the class engaging? 4

3. Did the training content 
matched your expectations?

3.9

4. Was the trainer punctual? 3.6

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in English?

3.7

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University,Gujarat

Academic Year 2023-24

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their content?

3.9

2. Was the trainer professional? 3.7

Average Score (Out 
of 4)

3.8

Total Effectiveness 95%
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2. Name of the Event: Words That Work: Building a Vocabulary Toolbox for Success in Tech and Business 

Date of the Event: 21/11/2023 

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and InnovaƟon University 

Event Co-ordinator: 

ObjecƟve: This workshop offers focused acƟviƟes to help students expand their vocabulary in industry-

specific contexts 

Report: 

This engaging workshop, held in the college seminar hall, was designed to help students build a “vocabulary 
toolbox” tailored for success in the compeƟƟve worlds of technology and commerce. Opening with a 
discussion on the importance of precise language in professional seƫngs, the facilitator highlighted how a 
strong, context-specific vocabulary enhances clarity, credibility, and confidence in communicaƟon. The 
workshop introduced essenƟal vocabulary categories, from technical terms to business jargon and acƟon 
verbs, that are frequently used in academic and professional discourse. 
AcƟviƟes were hands-on and interacƟve. Students engaged in vocabulary-building exercises, such as “word 
mapping” for technical terminology and “elevator pitch” pracƟces where they applied newly learned words 
to describe projects or skills concisely. They also parƟcipated in role-playing scenarios, where each student 
had to respond to real-world situaƟons—like networking events or team meeƟngs—using language that 
reflects professionalism and experƟse. 
 

Program Outcome: By the workshop’s conclusion, students had a refined vocabulary set suited to their fields, 
enhancing their ability to arƟculate ideas effecƟvely. Equipped with this specialized “toolbox,” they felt more 
prepared to communicate confidently in academic, interview, and workplace seƫngs, giving them a compeƟƟve 
edge in the modern, fast-evolving job market. 

 

Attendance: 44 
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Sr.no Enrollment no. Name of Student Present / Absent 

1 2125004014 Verma Tushar Rajesh Present 

2 2125004015 Parmar Dishaben Narendrakumar Present 

3 2125004016 Barot Jeet Sandipbhai Present 

4 2125004017 Gohil Chirag Pratapbhai Present 

5 2125005001 Ninama KirƟ Arvindbhai Present 

6 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Present 

7 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Present 

8 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Present 

9 2125005005 Chauhan Sandeep Jagdishbhai Present 

10 2125005006 Mahida Bhavesh Becharbhai Present 

11 2125009001 Patel Parth Dashrathkumar Present 

12 2125009002 Patel Gaurangkumar Jerambhai Present 

13 2125009003 ChrisƟe Brayan Manish Present 

14 2125009004 Patel Harshil Arvindbhai Present 

15 2125009005 Keda Jaykumar Rajeshbhai Present 

16 2125009006 Patel Deepakkumar Harikrishan Present 

17 2125009007 Patel Dax Manishbhai Present 

18 2125009008 Patel Deepkumar Maheshbhai Present 

19 2125009009 Saklani Yuvraj Ramesh Present 

20 2125009010 Shaikh Mohmadzaid Rafikbhai Present 

21 2125009011 Joshi Aditya Hitendrakumar Present 

22 2125009012 PrajapaƟ Nikhilkumar Kanaiyalal Present 

23 2125009013 Makadiya Vasu Jagdishbhai Present 

24 2125010001 Shalom Shaji Present 

25 2124017001 Chudasama Sahil KanƟlal Present 

26 2124017002 Chavda Hiral Rajnikant Present 

27 2124019001 Aliani PragaƟ Narendra Present 

28 2124019002 Gohel Krish Jagdishbhai Present 

29 2124019003 Panchal Tarakkumar Nirajkumar Present 

30 2124019004 Kazi Mohammadnafis Salimuddin Present 

31 2124019005 Padhiyar Prayagraj Pareshkumar Present 

32 2124019006 Joshi Nidhi KanƟbhai Present 

33 2125017001 Jedidiah Present 

34 2125017002 Panicker Suveesh Sudarsanan Present 

35 2122004007 Parmar Rutvik Bharatbhai Present 

36 2122004008 Yuvraj Singh Brahmdev Singh Present 

    37 2122004009 Kazi Alvazuddin Nasiruddin Present 

38 2126002001 Chauhan Hardevsinh Bharatsinh Present 

39 2126002002 Jain Mayuri Bharatkumar                Present 

40 2126002003 Adhikari Zeel Kirnabhai Present 

41 2214036002 Vavaiya PrushƟ Sachinbhai Present 

42 2214036003 Vavaiya Princy Vipulbhai Present 

43 2214036004 Juhi Jamanbhai Vanpariya Present 

44 2214036005 Jainam Hiteshkumar Patel Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating in 
English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2125004014 Verma Tushar Rajesh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2125004015 Parmar Dishaben Narendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
3 2125004016 Barot Jeet Sandipbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2125004017 Gohil Chirag Pratapbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2125005001 Ninama Kirti Arvindbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
6 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
7 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
8 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
9 2125005005 Chauhan Sandeep Jagdishbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Not agree Agreed
10 2125005006 Mahida Bhavesh Becharbhai Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
11 2125009001 Patel Parth Dashrathkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
12 2125009002 Patel Gaurangkumar Jerambhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed
13 2125009003 Christie Brayan Manish Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
14 2125009004 Patel Harshil Arvindbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed
15 2125009005 Keda Jaykumar Rajeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2125009006 Patel Deepakkumar Harikrishan Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
17 2125009007 Patel Dax Manishbhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2125009008 Patel Deepkumar Maheshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree
19 2125009009 Saklani Yuvraj Ramesh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2125009010 Shaikh Mohmadzaid Rafikbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2125009011 Joshi Aditya Hitendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2125009012 Prajapati Nikhilkumar Kanaiyalal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2125009013 Makadiya Vasu Jagdishbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2125010001 Shalom Shaji Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
25 2124017001 Chudasama Sahil Kantilal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
26 2124017002 Chavda Hiral Rajnikant Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed
27 2124019001 Aliani Pragati Narendra Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
28 2124019002 Gohel Krish Jagdishbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2124019003 Panchal Tarakkumar Nirajkumar Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2124019004 Kazi Mohammadnafis Salimuddin Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2124019005 Padhiyar Prayagraj Pareshkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2124019006 Joshi Nidhi Kantibhai Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree
33 2125017001 Jedidiah Not agree Not agree Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree
34 2125017002 Panicker Suveesh Sudarsanan Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree
35 2122004007 Parmar Rutvik Bharatbhai Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Not agree
36 2122004008 Yuvraj Singh Brahmdev Singh Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed Agreed Agreed Not agree
37 2122004009 Kazi Alvazuddin Nasiruddin Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed
38 2126002001 Chauhan Hardevsinh Bharatsinh Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed
39 2126002002 Jain Mayuri Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
40 2126002003 Adhikari Zeel Kirnabhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
41 2214036002 Vavaiya Prushti Sachinbhai Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
42 2214036003 Vavaiya Princy Vipulbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
43 2214036004 Juhi Jamanbhai Vanpariya Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
44 2214036005 Jainam Hiteshkumar Patel Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

School: All

Name Of Event: Words That Work: Building a Vocabulary Toolbox for Success in Tech and Business

Feedback Form
Academic Year (2023-24)

Trainer Name: Kruti Shah
Training Type: Verbal Abilty

Branch: Training and Placement Cell
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2023-24 Option Total Answer
Average Evaluation 

(Out of 4)
Strongly Agree 33

Agree 8
Not Agree 3

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 23

Agree 15
Not Agree 6

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 16

Agree 28
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 13

Agree 31
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 28

Agree 14
Not Agree 2

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 17

Agree 21
Not Agree 6

Strongly disagree 0

6. Was the class engaging? 3.25

3. Did the training content matched 
your expectations?

3.36

4. Was the trainer punctual? 3.29

5. Was The Trainer communicating in 
English?

3.59

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University,Gujarat
Academic Year 2023-24

1. Was the Trainer well prepared with 
their content?

3.68

2. Was the trainer professional? 3.38

Average Score (Out 
of 4)

3.425

Total Effectiveness 85.60%
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3. Name of Event: From Data to Dialogue: Mastering the Art of Insighƞul CommunicaƟon   

Date of Event: 04/01/2024  

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and InnovaƟon University  

Event Coordinator:  

ObjecƟve: This workshop equips students with the language and tools needed to communicate complex data clearly. 
Through case studies and exercises, parƟcipants will learn to narrate data-driven stories for business and technical 
audiences alike. 

Report: This workshop, held in the college seminar hall, empowered students to transform raw data into engaging, 
understandable narraƟves—an essenƟal skill in today’s data-driven world. Led by an industry expert, the session 
began with an introducƟon to core principles of data storytelling, emphasizing clarity, context, and the audience's 
needs. ParƟcipants explored techniques for framing data insights as persuasive narraƟves and pracƟced craŌing 
impacƞul messages from complex datasets.  

AcƟviƟes included hands-on group exercises where students worked with sample data sets, idenƟfying key insights, 
and converƟng them into brief presentaƟons aimed at specific audiences. Through peer feedback, students refined 
their ability to communicate complex informaƟon concisely and effecƟvely. 

Program Outcome: By the end of the workshop, students gained pracƟcal tools to communicate data insights clearly, 
an increasingly valuable skill across technology and commerce fields. They leŌ equipped to handle real-world 
scenarios—such as project presentaƟons, business pitches, or technical discussions—with the ability to convey data-
driven stories that capƟvate and inform. 
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Attendance: 28 

S.No. 

Enrolment 
No. 

Name of the Student Present/Absent 

1 2214004029 Grisha Bhuva Present 

2 2214004030 Dhiraj Shah Present 

3 2214004031 Modi Sahil Present 

4 2214004032 Om Mahesh Vyaskar Present 

5 2214004033 Shivam Bose Present 

6 2214036001 Patel Hitanshu Navinbhai Present 

7 2214036002 Vavaiya PrushƟ Sachinbhai Present 

8 2214036003 Vavaiya Princy Vipulbhai Present 

9 2214036004 Juhi Jamanbhai Vanpariya Present 

10 2214036005 Jainam Hiteshkumar Patel Present 

11 2214036006 Tanuj Sandiobhai Patel Present 

12 2214036007 Thakor Jinal Jashavantbhai Present 

13 2214036008 Sneha Shivkumar Baghel Present 

14 2214036018 Gohil Satyadevsinh Yashpalsinh Present 

15 2214036019 Patel Jeelkumar Narednrakumar Present 

16 2214003001 Kalal Harshil Kamleshbhai Present 

17 2214003002 Patel Ayush Jitendrakumar Present 

18 2214003003 Makwana Sagar Rajendrakumar Present 

19 2214003004 Kishori Manishkumar Kalsinghbhai Present 

20 2214003005 Bamaniya Hardik Bharatsingh Present 

21 2214003006 Mitesh Sedhabhai PrajapaƟ Present 

22 2214003007 Nayak Maitri Dharmendrakumar Present 

23 2214003008 KarƟk Rawal Rakeshbhai Present 

24 2214003009 Sanjana Narayanlal Varma Present 

25 2214003010 Parth Dhavalbhai Thakkar Present 

26 2214003011 Karan Pareshbhai Solanki Present 

27 2214003012 Kakkad Priyanshu Sandeep Present 

28 2214003013 Aagja JaƟn Mahendrabhai Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating in 
English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2214004029 Grisha Bhuva Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

2 2214004030 Dhiraj Shah Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

3 2214004031 Modi Sahil Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

4 2214004032 Om Mahesh Vyaskar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

5 2214004033 Shivam Bose Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

6 2214036001 Patel Hitanshu Navinbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

7 2214036002 Vavaiya Prushti Sachinbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

8 2214036003 Vavaiya Princy Vipulbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

9 2214036004 Juhi Jamanbhai Vanpariya Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

10 2214036005 Jainam Hiteshkumar Patel Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

11 2214036006 Tanuj Sandiobhai Patel Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

12 2214036007 Thakor Jinal Jashavantbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

13 2214036008 Sneha Shivkumar Baghel Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

14 2214036018 Gohil Satyadevsinh Yashpalsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

15 2214036019 Patel Jeelkumar Narednrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed

16 2214003001 Kalal Harshil Kamleshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

17 2214003002 Patel Ayush Jitendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

18 2214003003 Makwana Sagar Rajendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

19 2214003004 Kishori Manishkumar Kalsinghbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

20 2214003005 Bamaniya Hardik Bharatsingh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

21 2214003006 Mitesh Sedhabhai Prajapati Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

22 2214003007 Nayak Maitri Dharmendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

23 2214003008 Kartik Rawal Rakeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

24 2214003009 Sanjana Narayanlal Varma Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

25 2214003010 Parth Dhavalbhai Thakkar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

26 2214003011 Karan Pareshbhai Solanki Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree

27 2214003012 Kakkad Priyanshu Sandeep Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

28 2214003013 Aagja Jatin Mahendrabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

School: All

Name of Event: From Data to Dialogue: Mastering the Art of Insightful Communication 

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University
Feedback Form

Academic Year (2023 -2024)
Trainer Name: Kruti Shah

Training Type: Verbal Ability

Branch: Training and Placement Cell
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2023-24 Option Total Answer
Average Evaluation     

(Out of 4)
Strongly Agree 22

Agree 5
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 23

Agree 4
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 23

Agree 3
Not Agree 1

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 25

Agree 2
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 22

Agree 2
Not Agree 3

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 24

Agree 2
Not Agree 1

Strongly disagree 0

    Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University,Gujarat

Academic Year 2023-24

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content? 3.81

2. Was the trainer 
professional? 3.85

3. Did the training 
content matched 

your expectations? 3.81

4. Was the trainer 
punctual? 3.92

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English? 3.7

6. Was the class 
engaging? 3.85

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.82
Total Effectiveness 95.50%
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4. Name of the Event: Interview Impact: Communicate Confidence, Showcase Skills, and Leave a LasƟng 
Impression 

Date of the Event: 19/03/2024 

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and InnovaƟon University 

Event Co-ordinator: 

ObjecƟve: This pracƟcal workshop focuses on developing the verbal skills needed for effecƟve interviewing 

Report: 

Held in the college seminar hall, this workshop was designed to equip students with powerful interview skills to   
confidently communicate their strengths and leave a memorable impression on potenƟal employers. The session 
began with an overview of interview fundamentals, including the STAR method for structured responses and 
techniques for highlighƟng both technical and soŌ skills. Students pracƟced craŌing compelling introducƟons and 
responses that would resonate with interviewers, especially in fields like technology and commerce where 
communicaƟon and clarity are paramount. 

InteracƟve acƟviƟes included mock interviews and peer role-playing, where students took turns as interviewers and 
interviewees, pracƟcing responses to common and challenging quesƟons. Feedback was given to refine their 
responses, body language, and vocal delivery, helping parƟcipants understand what employers seek in a strong 
candidate. 

Program Outcome: By the end of the workshop, students felt more prepared to approach interviews with confidence 
and professionalism. They learned to arƟculate their unique skills effecƟvely, leaving them well-prepared to make a 
posiƟve impact in compeƟƟve job markets and career placements. 

 

   

Attendance: 38 
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Sr. 
No 

Enrolment 
no. 

Name Present/ Absent 

1 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Present 
2 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Present 
3 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar  Present 
4 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Present 
5 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Present 
6 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Present 
7 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Present 
8 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Present 
9 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Present 

10 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Present 
11 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar  Present 
12 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Present 
13 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Present 
14 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Present 
15 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar Dharmendrakumar Present 
16 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Present 
17 2222003011 Parmar JaƟn KanƟbhai Present 
18 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad Husen Present 
19 2222003013 Sorthiya Krisha Arvindkumar  Present 
20 2222003014 Patel Sujal Amitkumar  Present 
21 2222003015 Gautam Raj Gupta Present 
22 2222003016 Joshi Krupali Himanshubhai Present 
23 2222003017 Barot Rudra Shivlal  Present 
24 2222003018 Sureja Gourav Kalpitbhai Present 
25 2222003019  Solanki Kinnari Kalidas Present 
26 2222003020 Gohil Pruthvi Kalpesh  Present 
27 2222003021 Gajjar Tanvi Ranjitkumar  Present 
28 2222003022 Khandakar Jaydeep Jayeshbhai  Present 
29 2222003023 Shah Hetu Jasmin  Present 
30 2222003024  Vaghela Janvi Vijaykumar Present 
31 2222003025 Raval Raj Manishbhai  Present 
32 2222003026 Rawat Jubin Bhagatsingh Present 
33 2222003027 Chauhan Sneha Dalpatbhai  Present 
34 2222003028 Sojalliya Harsh Hiteshkumar  Present 
35 2222003029 Princekumar Prithviraj Chaudhari Present 
36 2222003030 Patel Jeel Vinodbhai  Present 
37 2222003031 Makwana Yashasvi Anilkumar  Present 
38 2222003032 Raju Mandal Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the 
trainer 

professional?

3. Did the 
training content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2222001002 Patel Krish Ashvinbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
2 2222002001 Anand Krish Rameshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
3 2222002002 Suthar Jay Sureshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
4 2222002003 Rajkaran Baitha Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
5 2222002004 Om Shankar Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
6 2222002005 Sandesh Limbu Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
7 2222003001 Bishal Kumar Sah Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
8 2222003002 Patel Nishant Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
9 2222003003 Sadhwani Krishna Maheshbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed

10 2222003004 Ambokar Aryan Subhash Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2222003005 Jani Jinil Bhargavkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2222003006 Patel Divyakumar Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
13 2222003007 Jani Soham Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
14 2222003008 Ratanpara Mihir Dipakbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2222003009 Panchal Jainilkumar Dharmendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2222003010 Desai Jay Kalpeshkumar Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
17 2222003011 Parmar Jatin Kantibhai Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2222003012 Bavluwala Hammad Mohammad Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2222003013 Sorthiya Krisha Arvindkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2222003014 Patel Sujal Amitkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2222003015 Gautam Raj Gupta Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2222003016 Joshi Krupali Himanshubhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2222003017 Barot Rudra Shivlal Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
24 2222003018 Sureja Gourav Kalpitbhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
25 2222003019  Solanki Kinnari Kalidas Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2222003020 Gohil Pruthvi Kalpesh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
27 2222003021 Gajjar Tanvi Ranjitkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
28 2222003022 Khandakar Jaydeep Jayeshbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2222003023 Shah Hetu Jasmin Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2222003024  Vaghela Janvi Vijaykumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2222003025 Raval Raj Manishbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
32 2222003026 Rawat Jubin Bhagatsingh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
33 2222003027 Chauhan Sneha Dalpatbhai Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
34 2222003028 Sojalliya Harsh Hiteshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
35 2222003029 Princekumar Prithviraj Chaudhari Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
36 2222003030 Patel Jeel Vinodbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
37 2222003031 Makwana Yashasvi Anilkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
38 2222003032 Raju Mandal Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed

Branch: Training and Placement Cell

Name Of Event: : Interview Impact: Communicate Confidence, Showcase Skills, and Leave a Lasting Impression

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University
Feedback Form

Academic Year (2023 -2024)
Trainer Name: Kruti Shah
Training Type: Verbal Ability
School: All
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2023-24 Option Total Answer
Average 

Evaluation (Out 
of 4)

Strongly Agree 31
Agree 6

Not Agree 2
Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 35

Agree 4
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 39

Agree 0
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 34

Agree 5
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 35

Agree 2
Not Agree 2

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 39

Agree 0
Not Agree 0

Strongly disagree 0

6. Was the class engaging? 4

3. Did the training content 
matched your 
expectations?

3.76

4. Was the trainer 
punctual?

3.87

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in 

English?
3.84

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University,Gujarat
Academic Year 2023-24

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their 

content?
3.74

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3.89

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.85

Total Effectiveness 96.25%
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5. Name of the Event:  Bridging the Divide: Mastering the Language of Negotiation and Conflict Resolution 

Date of the Event: 24/05/2024 

Organized by: Training and Placement cell, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 

Event Co-ordinator: 

Objective: This workshop is crafted to equip students with the verbal skills needed to handle negotiations and resolve 
conflicts professionally. 

Report:  

Held in the college seminar hall, this workshop focused on equipping students with essential negotiation and conflict 
resolution skills, crucial in today’s collaborative yet competitive environments. The session began by introducing the 
metaphor of “building bridges,” highlighting how effective negotiation involves understanding diverse perspectives and 
finding common ground. Participants learned key techniques, such as active listening, empathy, and assertive 
communication, as well as frameworks for navigating and de-escalating conflict. Emphasis was placed on verbal 
strategies that foster respect, clarity, and solution-focused dialogues in both business and technical settings. 

The workshop included role-playing exercises where students practiced real-world negotiation scenarios—such as 
resolving team disagreements or advocating for project resources. Guided by the facilitator, they developed strategies 
for articulating their points assertively without alienating others. Peer feedback allowed them to refine their approach, 
learning to balance assertiveness with empathy. 

 

Program Outcome: By the end of the workshop, students were more confident in handling challenging conversations, 
from team discussions to professional negotiations. They gained a practical set of tools to approach conflicts 
diplomatically, which will serve them well in internships, jobs, and collaborative projects, where the ability to build 
strong professional relationships is invaluable. 

 



Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 322420 
Training and Placement Department 

 

36 
 

Attendance: 47 

Sr. 
No 

Enrolment no. Name Present/Absent 

1 2125009011 Joshi Aditya Hitendrakumar Present 
2 2125009012 PrajapaƟ Nikhilkumar Kanaiyalal Present 
3 2125009013 Makadiya Vasu Jagdishbhai Present 
4 2125010001 Shalom Shaji Present 
5 2124017001 Chudasama Sahil KanƟlal Present  
6 2124017002 Chavda Hiral Rajnikant Present 
7 2124019001 Aliani PragaƟ Narendra Present 
8 2124019002 Gohel Krish Jagdishbhai Present 
9 2124019003 Panchal Tarakkumar Nirajkumar Present 
10 2124019004 Kazi Mohammadnafis Salimuddin Present 
11 2124019005 Padhiyar Prayagraj Pareshkumar Present  
12 2124019006 Joshi Nidhi KanƟbhai Present 
13 2125017001 Jedidiah Present 
14 2125017002 Panicker Suveesh Sudarsanan Present 
15 2122004007 Parmar Rutvik Bharatbhai Present 
16 2122004008 Yuvraj Singh Brahmdev Singh Present 
17 2122004009 Kazi Alvazuddin Nasiruddin Present 
18 2126002001 Chauhan Hardevsinh Bharatsinh Present 
19 2126002002 Jain Mayuri Bharatkumar Present 
20 2126002003 Adhikari Zeel Kirnabhai Present 
21 2126002004 Panchal Poonam Hasmukhbhai Present 
22 2126002005 Mistry Ujjaval Ghanshyam Present  
23 2126005001 Garala Dhruvkumar Mitalbhai Present 
24 2126005002 Mehta Ravi Bharatbhai Present 
25 2123002001 Solanki Bhavesh Chandrakantbhai Present 
26 2123002002 Patel Rutvik Punamchand Present 
27 2123002003 Patel Urvesh Bharatkumar Present 
28 2123004001 Dabhi Kiritsinh Dolatsinh Present  
29 2123004002 Purohit Avadhesh Markandeya Present 
30 2123004003 Khant Sanjaykumar Khemabhai Present 
31 2125002001 Patel Brijeshkumar Prahladbhai Present 
32 2125002002 Vaghela Parth Kanubhai Present 
33 2125002003 Vala Adityasinh Vanrajsinh Present 
34 2125002004 Awan Mo Ayaz Riyazuddin Present 
35 2125002005 Desai Het Anilbhai Present 
36 2125002006 Bela Jay Alabhai Present 
37 2125003001 Sadhu Ghanshyam Vaikunthram Present 
38 2125003002 Parmar Bipin Laxmanbhai Present 
39 2125003003 Patel Darshan Bhaskar Present  
40 2125003004 Nakum Niket Ashishbhai Present 
41 2125003005 Patel Saksham Yogesh Present 
42 2125003006 Patel Rushi Jayeshkumar Present 
43 2125003007 Singh Darsh Harihar Present 
44 2125005001 Ninama KirƟ Arvindbhai Present 
45 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Present  
46 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Present 
47 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Present 
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Sno
Enrollment 

Number
Student Name

1. Was the Trainer 
well prepared with 

their content?

2. Was the trainer 
professional?

3. Did the 
training content 

matched your 
expectations?

4. Was the 
trainer 

punctual?

5. Was The 
Trainer 

communicating 
in English?

6. Was the class 
engaging?

1 2125009011 Joshi Aditya Hitendrakumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
2 2125009012 Prajapati Nikhilkumar Kanaiyalal Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
3 2125009013 Makadiya Vasu Jagdishbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed
4 2125010001 Shalom Shaji Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
5 2124017001 Chudasama Sahil Kantilal Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
6 2124017002 Chavda Hiral Rajnikant Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed
7 2124019001 Aliani Pragati Narendra Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
8 2124019002 Gohel Krish Jagdishbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
9 2124019003 Panchal Tarakkumar Nirajkumar Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
10 2124019004 Kazi Mohammadnafis Salimuddin Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
11 2124019005 Padhiyar Prayagraj Pareshkumar Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
12 2124019006 Joshi Nidhi Kantibhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
13 2125017001 Jedidiah Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Not agree
14 2125017002 Panicker Suveesh Sudarsanan Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
15 2122004007 Parmar Rutvik Bharatbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
16 2122004008 Yuvraj Singh Brahmdev Singh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
17 2122004009 Kazi Alvazuddin Nasiruddin Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Not agree Agreed Strongly Agreed
18 2126002001 Chauhan Hardevsinh Bharatsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
19 2126002002 Jain Mayuri Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
20 2126002003 Adhikari Zeel Kirnabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
21 2126002004 Panchal Poonam Hasmukhbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
22 2126002005 Mistry Ujjaval Ghanshyam Not agree Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
23 2126005001 Garala Dhruvkumar Mitalbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Not agree
24 2126005002 Mehta Ravi Bharatbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
25 2123002001 Solanki Bhavesh Chandrakantbhai Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
26 2123002002 Patel Rutvik Punamchand Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Agreed
27 2123002003 Patel Urvesh Bharatkumar Strongly Agreed Not agree Not agree Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree
28 2123004001 Dabhi Kiritsinh Dolatsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
29 2123004002 Purohit Avadhesh Markandeya Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
30 2123004003 Khant Sanjaykumar Khemabhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed
31 2125002001 Patel Brijeshkumar Prahladbhai Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
32 2125002002 Vaghela Parth Kanubhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
33 2125002003 Vala Adityasinh Vanrajsinh Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
34 2125002004 Awan Mo Ayaz Riyazuddin Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
35 2125002005 Desai Het Anilbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
36 2125002006 Bela Jay Alabhai Agreed Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed
37 2125003001 Sadhu Ghanshyam Vaikunthram Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed
38 2125003002 Parmar Bipin Laxmanbhai Agreed Not agree Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
39 2125003003 Patel Darshan Bhaskar Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
40 2125003004 Nakum Niket Ashishbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
41 2125003005 Patel Saksham Yogesh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed
42 2125003006 Patel Rushi Jayeshkumar Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Agreed
43 2125003007 Singh Darsh Harihar Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
44 2125005001 Ninama Kirti Arvindbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
45 2125005002 Shah Ronakkumar Dineshbhai Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
46 2125005003 Solanki Vijaykumar Surendrasinh Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed
47 2125005004 Kshatriya Vinitsinh Amitkumarsinh Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed Strongly Agreed Agreed

School: All

Name of Event: Bridging the Divide: Mastering the Language of Negotiation and Conflict Resolution

Swarrnim Startup And Innovation University
Feedback Form

Academic Year (2023 -2024)
Trainer Name: Kruti Shah
Training Type: Verbal Ability

Branch: Training and Placement Cell
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2023-24 Option Total Answer
Average 

Evaluation (Out of 
4)

Strongly Agree 22
Agree 24

Not Agree 1
Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 31

Agree 12
Not Agree 4

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 31

Agree 12
Not Agree 4

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 29

Agree 17
Not Agree 1

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 18

Agree 20
Not Agree 9

Strongly disagree 0
Strongly Agree 29

Agree 15
Not Agree 3

Strongly disagree 0

6. Was the class engaging? 3.55

3. Did the training content 
matched your expectations?

3.57

4. Was the trainer punctual? 3.59

5. Was The Trainer 
communicating in English?

3.19

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University,Gujarat
Academic Year 2023-24

1. Was the Trainer well 
prepared with their content?

3.44

2. Was the trainer professional? 3.57

Average Score (Out of 4) 3.485

Total Effectiveness 87%




